T l t Y g, 525 - 8th Avenue S.W., 46th Floor

O LS Eighth Avenue Place East

LLP Calgary, Alberta T2P 1G1 Canada
P.403.776.3700 | F. 403.776.3800

www.torys.com

Kyle Kashuba
kkashuba@torys.com
P. 403.776.3744

June 1, 2017

TO: Service List (see attached Schedule “A”)

Attention: To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: Gabriel construction Ltd. et al, In Receivership;
Court of Queen’s Bench Action No. 1701-03799

My office acts as counsel to Deloitte Restructuring Inc., in its capacity as Court-appointed receiver
and manager (the “Receiver”) of Gabriel Construction Ltd. et al.

Further to the Application being brought by the Receiver in the above-captioned action, which is
scheduled to be heard by The Honourable Madam Justice G.A. Campbell on Wednesday, June 7,
2017 from 11:00 a.m. to noon in the Commercial Court of the Court of Queen’s Bench of Alberta
in Calgary, Alberta, please find enclosed the following materials for service upon you:

1. Application filed June 1, 2017, which includes as Schedules “A” and “B” the proposed
forms of Orders; and

2, First Report of the Receiver, filed June 1, 2017.

I trust the foregoing is in order, but should you have any questions or concerns relating to the
above or attached, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned to discuss the same.
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Copy to: The Receiver, Deloitte Restructuring Inc.
Attention: Jeff Keeble/Paul Chambers (via email)
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Kyle Kashuba

SCHEDULE “A”
Service List
FIRM EMAIL
Torys LLP
46t floor

kkashuba@torys.com

Counsel for Court-appointed
Receiver and Manager

Deloitte Restructuring Inc.
700, 850 —2nd Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P OR8

Jeff Keeble and Paul Chambers

jkeeble@deloitte.ca
pachambers@deloitte.ca

Court-appointed Receiver and
Manager

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
1900, 520 — 3rd Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P OR3

Robyn Gurofsky

Rgurofsky@blg.com

Counsel for Royal Bank of
Canada

Wells Fargo Equipment Finance
2300 Meadowvale Blvd. Mail Drop S43
Mississauga, ON L5N 5P9

Darlene Milligan

Darlene.Milligan@ge.com

GE Canada Leasing Services
Company

Gowling WLG
1600, 421 — 7th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

Tom Cumming

tom.cumming@gowlingwlg.com

Counsel for Echelon Insurance

Field Law
400 - 444 — 7th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 0X8

Doug Nishimura

dnishimura@fieldlaw.com

Counsel for Gabriel
Construction Ltd.

Drieseen De Rudder LLP
Box 4220

5017 — 50 Avenue
Barrhead, AB T7N 1A2

Brant C. De Rudder

brant@driessenlaw.ca

Counsel for Contech Electric
Ltd.

McLennan Ross LLP
600, 12220 Stony Plain Road
Edmonton, AB T5N 3Y4

Graham McLennan, Q.C. and
Kathleen Garbutt

gmclennan@mross.com
kgarbutt@mross.com

Counsel for the Town of
Westlock and Westlock
Regional Water Services
Commission

23574601.1




